

MONTANA HEALTHCARE PROGRAMS NOTICE

December 18, 2017

Labs, Physicians, Mid-levels, Inpatient Hospitals, Outpatient Hospitals, Critical Access Hospitals

Effective January 1, 2018

Fetal Chromosomal Aneuploidy Testing

Effective January 1, 2018, CPT Code 81420 is payable for medically necessary Fetal Chromosomal Aneuploidy testing. This code does not require prior authorization and will be reimbursed only if the claim is submitted with an approved diagnosis.

Provider claims that are filed on CMS-1500 claim form must use the diagnosis pointer (box 24E) to indicate the specific diagnosis related to the procedure code.

As a reminder with any lab test, only the provider performing the test is allowed to bill for it.

Fetal Aneuploidy testing is approved for the following diagnosis codes:

ICD 10	Description
Code	
O09.291	Supervision of pregnancy with poor reprod or OB history, 1st trimester
O09.292	Supervision of pregnancy with poor reprod or OB history, 2nd trimester
O09.293	Supervision of pregnancy with poor reprod or OB history, 3rd trimester
O09.511	Supervision of elderly primigravida, 1st trimester
O09.512	Supervision of elderly primigravida, 2nd trimester
O09.513	Supervision of elderly primigravida, 3rd trimester
O09.519	Supervision of elderly primigravida, unspec trimester
O09.521	Supervision of elderly multigravida, 1st trimester
O09.522	Supervision of elderly multigravida, 2nd trimester
O09.523	Supervision of elderly multigravida, 3rd trimester
O09.529	Supervision of elderly multigravida, unspec trimester
O28.3	Abnormal ultrasonic finding of antenatal
O28.9	Unspec abnormal findings on antenatal screen
O35.0xx0	Maternal care for (suspected) CNSL malformation
O35.1xx0	Maternal care for chromosomal abnormality
O35.2xx0	Maternal care for hereditary disease in fetus
Z84.89	Family history of other specified cond

Contact Information

If you have any questions, please contact:

Physician Program Officer (406)444-3995, Hospital Program Officer (406)444-7018, CAH Program Officer (406)444-4834

For additional information, contact Montana Provider Relations at (800) 624-3958 or (406) 442-1837 or email MTPRHelpdesk@conduent.com.

Visit the Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website at www.medicaidprovider.mt.gov.